
RESOLUTION NO.  2017-03-____ (R) 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, 

TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH McCASLIN ASSOCIATES 

FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES 

FOR THE McKINNEY NATIONAL AIRPORT AIRCRAFT HANGAR 

EXPANSION 
 

WHEREAS, the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for professional 
services from McCaslin Associates for Architectural and Engineering 
Consulting Services for the Toyota Motors North America Hangar expansion; 
and 

 

WHEREAS, McCaslin is qualified to perform such services for the City of McKinney in 
exchange for fees not to exceed $513,228. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT: 

 
Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute the Professional Services contract 

between the City of McKinney and McCaslin Associates for architectural and 
consulting engineering services for the McKinney National Airport Aircraft 
Hangar Expansion. 

 
Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of 

passage and is so resolved. 
 

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 7TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017. 
 

       CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS 
 
 
           ________________________________ 
      BRIAN LOUGHMILLER 

Mayor 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________________ 
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC 
City Secretary 
DENISE VICE, TRMC 
Assistant City Secretary 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
________________________________ 
MARK S. HOUSER 
City Attorney 


