CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

nique by nature.

Legislation Text

File #: 17-584, Version: 1

Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute an Amended
Architectural Services Contract with McCaslin Associates, Inc. for the McKinney National Airport
Hangar Renovation Project

COUNCIL GOAL: Maximize Development Potential of the McKinney National Airport
MEETING DATE: June 6, 2017
DEPARTMENT:  Airport

CONTACT: Mark Jaraczewski, Director of FBO

RECOMMENDED CITY COUNCIL ACTION:
e Approval of the Resolution.

ITEM SUMMARY:

e The Resolution authorizes the City Manager to execute an amended architectural services
contract with McCaslin Associates in order to perform additional interior design services and
commissioning agent services as required by International Energy Conservation Code (IECC)
related to the MNA Hangar Renovation Project.

e The original contract was first authorized by City Council on March 7, 2017.

e Based on recent design changes requested by Toyota Motors North America (Tenant),
additional interior design services are needed.

e To carry out these additional services, Staff has reached an agreement with McCaslin
Associates.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
e The Tenant requested to expand the existing hangar at McKinney National Airport.

e Tenant has signed a new 10 year lease with the City of McKinney.

e On March 7, 2017, City Council approved a project scope and contract with McCaslin
Associates for professional architectural and consulting engineering services for the McKinney
National Airport Aircraft Hangar expansion.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/5/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-584, Version: 1

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:
e The original architectural services contract with McCaslin included a lump sum fee amount not
to exceed $513,228.

e The resolution authorizes the City Manager to execute an amended architectural service
contract with McCaslin Associates, Inc. for $559,423, which is an increase of $46,195 from the
original contract amount, and to execute any necessary change orders with McCaslin
Associates, Inc. for the completion of the McKinney National Airport Hangar Renovation
Project, for a total contract amount not to exceed $568,228.

Original Contact Amount $ 513,228
Additional Interior Design Services 43,385
IAdd Commissioning Services 2,810
Total Contract Amount $ 559,423
IAdd Contingency 8,805
Total Authorized NTE Amount $ 568,228

e Funds for the additional work are available in the existing budget for the Project, Al1705.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/5/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

